An Act to amend section four hundred and twenty- ^JJJfnw-
one (421) of General Statutes 1894 of the State of Min-
nesota, relating to the salary of tlve public examiner.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION i. That section four hundred and twenty-
one (421) of General Statutes 1894 of the State of
Minnesota, be amended by adding thereto at the end of
said section the following: The amounts paid into the f0"Lted
treasury of this state by the City of St. Paul for services of Jf'st^aui
said public examiner, or his deputies or assistants, in to inuve